operating, and maintaining the Franchisee’s Cable System over poles, wires, cables,
conductors, ducts, conduits, vaults, manholes, amplifiers, appliances, attachments, and other
property as may be ordinarily necessary and appurtenant to the Cable System.

1.15. “Standard Installation” shall mean the standard one hundred twenty-five foot
(125’) aerial Drop connection to the existing distribution system.

1.16. “Town” shall mean the Town of Bethany Beach or the lawful successor,
transferee, designee, or assignee thereof.

1.17. “Video Programming” or “Programming” shall mean the programming